
R. C. No. - 22 - 23. By LICENSING, HEARINGS, AND PUBLIC SAFETY

COMMITTEE. February 6, 2023.

Your Committee to whom was referred R. O. No. 93-22-23 by Fire Chief
pursuant to section 50-564 of the Municipal Code, submitting the quarterly
report of Benchmark Measurements for the Fire Department, for the period
commencing October 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022; recommends filing
the report.

Committee

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Committee Report was duly accepted
and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Sheboygan, Wisconsin, on
the day of , 2 0

Dated 20 . , City Clerk

Approved 2 0 . , Mayor
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- 22 - 23. By FIRE CHIEF. January 16, 2023

Pursuant to section 50-564 of the Municipal Code, I herewith submit my
quarterly report of Benchmark Measurements for the Fire Department, for the
period commencing October 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022.

2022 Fourth Quarter Benchmarks

2021

Fourth Quarter

2022

Fourth Quarter

2022

Goats

Fires

Rescue & Emergency Medical Service
Non Fires

TOTAL

21

1,290

375

87

4,833

1,379

22

1,272

354

92

5,170

1,558

rsta'tibn Incident Count Per Station"
Station 1

Station 2

Station 3

Station 4

Station 5

Mutual Aid Given

Mutual Aid Received

Overlapping Calls (Percentage)
Overlapping Calls (Count)

Number of Incidents

Total Pre incident Value

Total Property Loss
Total Content Loss

Total Loss

Average Loss
Property Saved

jWbrklbaci^
Inspections

School Safety Programs (Students)
Public Events

Station Tours

Non-Compliance/ installed Smoke Alarms

Fire Training Hours

EMS Training Hours

Investigations

1,686

469

319

377

338

173

10

N/A

N/A

N/A

12

1,703,800
163,200

65,800

229,000

19,083

1,474,800

324

3,148

13

4

21/17

1,040

520.50

20

6,299

1,809

1,239

1,459

1,163

594

35

N/A

N/A

N/A

54

95,389,290
538,550

546,617

1,085,167

20,095.69

94,304,123

2,267

3,148

56

9

63/82

4,981

2,072

84

1,648

476

335

387

263

142

45

12

62%

1,018

17

126,338,470

320,000
114,370

434,370

25.551
125.904,100

446

574

18

6

17/27

1,139

504

22

6,820

2,003
1,229

1,677

1,171

609

131

54

64%

4,380

61

163,942,270

887,790

1,115,910

2,003,700

32,848

161,938,570

2,742

3,122

76

16

78/94

6,279

1,939

89

< 90

4,900

1,400

6,300

1,825

1,225

1,500

1,150

600

2,300

3,200

60

25

8,000

2,100

EMS Average Response Time (360 Seconds)
Fire Average Response Time (380 Seconds)*

N/A

79%

N/A

79%

N/A

82%

N/A

77% 90%

Resident Satisfaction Rating
ISO Rating

99%

2

99%

2

N/A

2

Note: Resident Satisfaction rating was not a metric on the 2022 Baker Tilly Study. Therefore, there is no current data,
*Fire response 380 seconds or less per NFPA standards

N/A

2

FIRE CHIEF


