R. C. No. 167 - 22 - 23. By LICENSING, HEARINGS, AND PUBLIC SAFETY

Your Committee to whom was referred R. O. No. 93-22-23 by Fire Chief pursuant to section 50-564 of the Municipal Code, submitting the quarterly report of Benchmark Measurements for the Fire Department, for the period commencing October 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022; recommends filing

COMMITTEE. February 6, 2023.

commen the re			1,	2022	and	ending	December	31,	2022;	recommends	filing
	.010.										
							3				
										Comr	mittee
and ad	lopted	d by the	Cor	mmon	Coun	cil of	ng Commit the City	of S	heboyo	was duly ac gan, Wiscons	ccepted sin, on
Dated_					2	0				, City	Clerk
Approv	ed				2	0					Mayor

R. O. No. 93 - 22 - 23. By FIRE CHIEF. January 16, 2023.

Pursuant to section 50-564 of the Municipal Code, I herewith submit my quarterly report of Benchmark Measurements for the Fire Department, for the period commencing October 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022.

2022 Fourth Quarter Benchmarks

	For	2021 urth Quarter		2021 YTD	Fo	2022 ourth Quarter		2022 YTD	2022 Goals
Incident Types									
Fires		21		87		22		92	< 90
Rescue & Emergency Medical Service		1,290		4,833		1,272		5,170	4,900
Non Fires TOTAL		375		1,379	50000	354	_	1,558	1,400
TOTAL		1,686		6,299		1,648		6,820	6,300
Station Incident Count Per Station									
Station 1		469		1,809		476		2,003	1,825
Station 2		319		1,239		335		1,229	1,225
Station 3		377		1,459		387		1,677	1,500
Station 4		338		1,163		263		1,171	1,150
Station 5		173		594		142		609	600
Mutual Aid Given		10		35		45		131	
Mutual Aid Received		N/A		N/A		12		54	
Overlapping Calls (Percentage)		N/A		N/A		62%		64%	
Overlapping Calls (Count)		N/A		N/A		1,018		4,380	
Fire Loss									
Number of Incidents		12		54		17		61	
Total Pre Incident Value	\$	1,703,800	\$	95,389,290	\$	126,338,470	\$	163,942,270	
Total Property Loss	\$	163,200	Š	538,550	\$	320,000	\$	887,790	
Total Content Loss	\$	65,800	\$	546,617	\$	114,370	\$	1,115,910	
Total Loss	\$	229,000	\$	1,085,167	\$	434,370	\$	2,003,700	
Average Loss	\$	19,083	\$	20,095.69	\$	25,551	\$	32,848	
Property Saved	\$	1,474,800	\$	94,304,123	\$	125,904,100	\$	161,938,570	
Workload									
Inspections		324		2,267		446		2,742	2,300
School Safety Programs (Students)		3,148		3,148		574		3,122	3,200
Public Events		13		56		18		76	60
Station Tours		4		9		6		16	25
Non-Compliance/ Installed Smoke Alarms		21/17		63/82		17/27		78/94	
Fire Training Hours		1,040		4,981		1,139		6,279	8,000
EMS Training Hours		520.50		2,072		504	1,939		2,100
Investigations		20		84		22		89	2,100
Efficiency		¥11.		1202					
EMS Average Response Time (360 Seconds)		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
Fire Average Response Time (380 Seconds)*		79%		79%		82%		77%	90%
Effectiveness									
Resident Satisfaction Rating		99%		99%		N/A		N/A	
ISO Rating		2		2		2		2	1
						THE PARTY OF THE P		_	

Note: Resident Satisfaction rating was not a metric on the 2022 Baker Tilly Study. Therefore, there is no current data.

LHB

FIRE CHIEF

^{*}Fire response 380 seconds or less per NFPA standards